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TO: 
Bidders, Austin Energy Chilled Water Construction Services For Mechanical Rooms and Plants (CLMC439)
FROM: 

James Matlock Jr., PMP, Program Manager 
DATE: 

June 13, 2013 
SUBJECT:

 Bidder Questions 
The following are clarifications and answers to questions received from Bidders. This does not modify the bid documents. Any modifications to the bid documents will be issued by addendum.
Questions from Bidders:
1. Question:
 Since this project is for work to be performed inside buildings and Plants, please include – via addenda - a revised list of MBE’s/WBE’s that are certified by the COA to provide work under COA Commodity Code 91450. Please verify that this list shall constitute a part of the bid documents. 

Answer:
  The list of commodity codes provided are the commodity codes that Austin Energy feels will be utilized on this solicitation.  The commodity code referenced above 91450 is for pipeline construction.  This commodity code is not exclusive to chilled water installation therefore we feel that it does not apply.   

2. Question:
The work stipulated to be performed under this contract requires the provision of chilled water systems for comfort air-conditioning. Please verify that the contractor performing piping on this project is required to be a licensed mechanical contractor. 

Answer:
Mechanical work that requires pulling a Mechanical Permit must be performed by a Licensed mechanical Contractor.
If you have any questions please feel free to give me a call. 
Sincerely,

James Matlock Jr.

James Matlock Jr., PMP

Program Manager,

On-Site Energy Resources

Austin Energy

512-322-6273

